OP \$190.00 3778609

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM445636

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Clear Lam Packaging, Inc.		10/03/2017	Corporation: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPC Resources, Inc.
Street Address:	125 W. Home Avenue
City:	Hartsville
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29550
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3778609	EARTHCLEAR	
Registration Number:	3768066	EARTH CLEAR PACKAGING	
Registration Number:	2766112	CLEAR LAM	
Registration Number:	2703675	CL	
Registration Number:	4034571	RENU	
Serial Number:	87310436	PETLITE	
Serial Number:	87309114	PETLITE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8478085500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8478085500
Email: mail@iphorgan.net

Correspondent Name: Carlynn Davis

Address Line 1: 195 Arlington Heights Rd., Suite #125

Address Line 4: Buffalo Grove, ILLINOIS 60089

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carlynn Davis
SIGNATURE:	/Carlynn Davis/
DATE SIGNED:	10/03/2017

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006169 FRAME: 0818

Total Attachments: 1

source=Signed Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006169 FRAME: 0819

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

WHEREAS, Clear Lam Packaging, Inc. (an Illinois Corporation), located at 1950 Pratt Blvd., Elk Grove Village IL 60007, United States of America ("Assignor"), owner of the trademarks listed below which are duly registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the particulars of which are as follows (hereinafter the "Trademarks"):

Trademark	Status	Serial No.	Registration
EARTH CLEAR in Class 17 EARTH CLEAR PACKAGING &	Registered	77354133	3778609
Design in Classes 17, 20	Registered	77355557	3768066
CLEAR LAM in Class 16	Registered	76198068	2766112
CL LOGO in Class 17	Registered	76197925	2703675
RENU in class 01	Registered	85250336	403457 1
PETLite in class 17	Pending	87310436	
PETLite & Design in class 17	Pending	87309114	
TwinServe	Pending		
CLEAR LAM	Pending		

WHEREAS the Assignee **SPC Resources, Inc.**, a Delaware Corporation located at 125 W. Home Avenue, Hartsville, SC 29550 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigs unto ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest to the trademarks including the goodwill, together with all claims for damages by reason of the Trademarks and the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit.

Executed the 2 day of 6 day, 2017 (date of execution)

Clear Lam Packaging, Inc

By:

By:

Name: James J. Sanfilipp

Title: / President

SPC Resources, inc

Name: Marcia C. Tuten

Title: President

REEL: 006169 FRAME: 0820

RECORDED: 10/03/2017